

North American Development Bank At a Glance

Mission:	To provide financing to support the development and implementation of environmental infrastructure projects, as well as to provide technical and other assistance for projects and actions, that help preserve, protect and enhance the environment of the border region in order to advance the well-being of the people of the United States and Mexico.
Establishment:	NADBank was created by an agreement signed by the governments of the United States and Mexico in 1993 and began operations in November 1994.
Offices:	San Antonio, Texas and Ciudad Juárez, Chihuahua
Member countries/shareholders:	United States and Mexico
Capitalization:	US\$6 billion in total capital subscribed equally by the two-member countries. Contributions to date total US\$486.5 million in paid-in capital and US\$5.1 billion in callable capital. For more details, see Capitalization.
Board of Directors:	The NADBank Board of Directors consists of ten members: five from the United States and five from Mexico. [Board Directory]
Executive Team:	Managing Director: <u>Calixto Mateos-Hanel</u> Deputy Managing Director: <u>John Beckham</u> Chief Environmental Officer: <u>Salvador Lopez-Cordova</u>
Employees:	A total of 105 employees in both offices
Geographic Scope:	NADBank is authorized to serve communities located within 100 km (about 62 miles) north of the international boundary in the four states of Texas, New Mexico, Arizona and California and within 300 km (about 186 miles) south of the border in the six states of Tamaulipas, Nuevo Leon, Coahuila, Chihuahua, Sonora, and Baja California.
Credit Ratings:	Aa1/Prime-1 from Moody's Investor Service AA/F1+ from Fitch Ratings
Funding Contracted *	\$3.4 billion in loans and grants
Total Leveraged Investment	\$10.3 billion

^{*}As of September 30, 2021